Docket No.: POU920040219US1

M PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION	FORM COVER	OUCE!			OF COMMER(codemark Off
	NTS ONL	S ONLY			racellant On
b settings 🔷 🔷 🔻	▼			▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of	receiving party	(l e s):	
Paul A. Bunce John D. Davis	Name: In	Name: International Business Machines Corporation			
Donald W. Plass	Address:	New Orchard	Road		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				•
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)			10	•	
Nature of conveyance:					
🗵 Assignment 🗀 Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Arm	onk	_ State/Prov.:	NY	
☐ Other	Country:	USA	ZIP	10504	
· ·	_ •				-
xecution Date: <u>2/7/05; 2/7/05; 2/7/05</u>	Additional na	ame(s) & address	05)	□ Yes	⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filled together with a new applica	tion, the executi	on date of the	application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	В	, Patent No.(s)			
11/054,270 2/9/2005					
	I				
11/054,2/0					
11/054,2/0					
11/054,2/0					
Additional numb	pers 🔲 Y	ee ⊠No			
		•	cations and pa	tents invol	ved: 1
Additional numb. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total n	umber of appli	cations and pa		ved: 1
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total n	umber of appli	1):	\$ 40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101	6. Total n	umber of appli ee (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any e	·	\$ <u>40.00</u> Iclency sho	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	6. Total n	umber of appli ee (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any e dited or debits	11):xcess or insuff	\$ 40.00 Iciency sho ecount	ould be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of appli ee (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any e dited or debits thorized to be	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep	\$ 40.00 Iciency sho ecount	ould be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 Griffin Road South	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applice (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any edited or debite thorized to be it account num	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep	\$ 40.00 Iciency sho ecount	ould be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applice (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any edited or debite thorized to be it account num	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep ber:	\$ 40.00 Iciency sho ecount cosit accou	ould be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	6. Total n 7. Total fe ———————————————————————————————————	umber of applice (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any edited or debite thorized to be it account num a	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep	\$ 40.00 Iciency sho ecount cosit accou	ould be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	6. Total n 7. Total fe	umber of applice (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any edited or debite thorized to be it account num a	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep ber:	\$ 40.00 Iciency sho ecount cosit accou	ould be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 DO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	6. Total n 7. Total fe Cre SI Au 8. Deposi 09-046 (Attack	umber of applice (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any edited or debite thorized to be it account num and depited copy of the c	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep ber:	\$ 40.00 liciency sho ecount cosit accou	ould be unt
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	6. Total n 7. Total fe Cre SI Au 8. Deposi 09-046 (Attack	umber of applice (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any edited or debite thorized to be it account num and depited copy of the c	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep ber: f this page if paying	\$ 40.00 Iciency sho ecount cosit account ig by deposit d copy is a	ould be unt
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document. David A. Fox Reg. No. 38,807	6. Total no feet and	umber of applice (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any edited or debite thorized to be it account num and duplicate copy of ACE	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep ber: f this page if paying	\$ 40.00 liciency sho count cou	ould be unt
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. 35,101 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 DO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	6. Total no 7. Total ferrore Signatus	umber of applice (37 CFR 3.4 closed - Any edited or debite thorized to be it account num and duplicate copy of and correct and	xcess or insuff d to deposit ac charged to dep ber: f this page if paying	\$ 40.00 Iciency sho ecount cosit account ig by deposit d copy is a	ould be unt

Docket No. POU920040219U81

A S S I G N M B N T

Whereas, We

- Inventor (1) Paul A. Bunce of 15 Heathbrook Drive City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchese and State of MY 12603
- Inventor (2) John D. Davis of 2499 Bruynswick Road City of Wallkill County of Ulater and State of NY 12589
- Inventor (3) Donald W. Plass of 28 Mountain View Road City of Poughkeepsie
 County of Dutchess and State of NY 12603

have invented certain improvements in

WRITE DRIVER CIRCUIT FOR MEMORY ARRAY

	executed, respectively, a United		therefore on
(1)	2/7/05	(2) 2/7/05	
(3)	2/7/05	1	ı
	()		

whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM. its successors and assigns, the entire right; title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to TAM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 016155 FRAME: 0846 Signed

(1) at Poughkeapsie NY

Paul A. Bunga

on 7/2/05

Wohn D. Davis

(3) at Paughkeepsia, NY

Donald W. Plass